Heights,Utah 84047 toCOLLIERS FUNDING LLC, a Delaware limitedliabilitycompany (the

"Assignee"),whose address isSuite4300, 90 South Seventh Street,Minneapolis,Minnesota

55402.

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT OF FACTS:

A. Assignor has made applicationtoand Assignee has agreedto loanto Assignorthe

sum of up to Fourteen Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100ths Dollars

($14,450,000.00)(the"Loan") to financea portionofthecostsof acquiringcertainrealproperty

locatedinTooele County, Utah describedinExhibitA attachedheretoand constructinga 62-unit

townhome-style multifamilyapartmentprojectand relatedamenitiesand improvements thereon